

Freedom of Information Request **21 031**

**Our Reference:** FOI 21 031 / AA / LA / PB  
**Name:**  
**Date:** 24 February 2021  
**Address:**

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Can you please supply the following information:

Kindly note, Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ("the Trust") is a multi-specialty provider of mental health, primary care and community services.

- Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Electronic Patient Record?  
The Trust Electronic Health Records are held in SystemOne from TPP, Lorenzo from DXC and PCMIS from the University of York.
- What are the contract start and end dates for the Electronic Patient Record?  
July 2016 – July 2021, with the option to extend for a further 2 years.
- Do you have a digital system for Order Communications within the hospital? If so, could you please provide the name of the supplier?  
The Trust does not have an electronic order communication. Some clinical staff do access HUTH Lorenzo to see pathology results.
- Do you use this Order Comms system for your hospital at night process?  
As above, the Trust does not use an order comms system.
- When was the Order Comms solution implemented?  
N/A
- Is the Trust working on or have they achieved a HIMMS level to support clinical use of technology? If so, what level and when was it achieved/when will it be achieved?  
The Trust are not working to a HIMSS level as we are a multi-specialist provider with no acute services. The HIMMS scores are focused heavily on acute organisations.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team  
**Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**  
Mary Seacole Building  
Willerby Hill  
Willerby  
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>

